Fiber TV

Oregon Residential Channel Lineup

Effective Date October 2025




Welcome to Fiber TV

Here's your complete list of available channels to help you decide
what to watch.

Have questions? We have answers ...

When you have a question or need help with your
Fiber® TV Service, simply visit Help on your TV, or visit

ziplyfiber.com/helpcenter for a complete library of How To's.



Quick Reference

Channels are grouped by programming categories in the following ranges:

Local Channels

Local Plus Channels

Local Public/Education/Government (varies by location)

Entertainment

Sports

News

Info & Education

Home & Leisure/Marketplace
Pop Culture

Music

Movies/Family

Kids

People & Culture

Religion

Premium Movies
Subscription Sports 1002-1499

Digital Music**

1-49 SD, 501-549 HD
460-499 SD

15-47 SD

50-69 SD, 550-569 HD
70-99 & 300-319 SD, 570-599 HD
100-119 SD, 600-619 HD
120-139 SD, 620-639 HD
140-179 SD, 640-679 HD
180-199 SD, 680-699 HD
210-229 SD, 710-729 HD
230-249 SD, 730-749 HD
250-269 SD, 780-789 HD
270-279 SD

280-299 SD

340-449 SD, 840-949 HD
1002-1499

1800-1900



Fiber TV Select KPDX Outlaw 474

Included with all Fiber’ TV packages. KPTV Cozi TV 468
Additional subscriptions are
available! KPTV DABL 471
Local Broadcast KPTV FOX 12/512 HD
BEST 148/648 HD KPXG ION 5/505 HD
Catchy Comedy 477 KRCW Antenna TV 462
C-SPAN 10971546 KRCWGrit 475
C-SPAN 2 10 KRCW Roar 479
C_SPAN 3 m KRCW The CW 3/503 HD
Heroes & Icons 476 KUNP Charge S
Hot Buy 135/635 HD KUNP The Nest 15/515HD
|
HSN 7/1601/507 HD IOk CRlD
HSN2 151 QVC 14/1600/514 HD
Jewelry 56/155 QVC 2 153/653 HD
KATU ABC 2/502 HD S L
KATU Charge 463 Stertlv el
KATU Comet 466 Story Television 482
KATU MeTV 483 Telemundo 18
KATU TBD 479 Local Public/Education/
Government
KGW NBC 8/508 HD
Cable Access Network
KGW Quest 460 (CAN) 22
KGW True Crime . Clackamas County CC 39
KNMT TBN 20/520 HD Clackamas County 0
KOIN CBS 6/506 HD Government (Gov.)
KOIN GetTV. 469 Clackamas County Public 25
Access
KOIN Rewind 478 X
Ed. and Arts Programming 35
KOPB FM 465 1
KOPB Kids 473 Ed. and Arts Programming 36
2
KOPB OPB World 470
Local Community
KOPB PBS 10/510 HD Programming 1 32
KPDX Court TV 464 Local Community .
KPDX Fox 12 Plus gDy MACEEMINER
KPDX ION Mystery 472 Local Community 34

Programming 3



Local Gov. Programming
MetroEast Program Guide

North Clackamas School
District #12

PCC Ed. Access

Public, Ed. And Gov.
Access

Regional Public Affairs
Programming

TVCT Gov. Access 1
TVCT Gov. Access 2
TVCT Public Access 1
TVCT Public Access 2

Wilsonville/West Linn
School District Ed.

Fiber TV Elite

38
31

26

27

24

37

28
30

21
23

29

Includes all channels in the box
below and all channels with

Fiber' TV Select and Digital Music.
Additional subscriptions may be
added!

A&E

AMC

American Heroes
Animal Planet

BBC America
BET

BET Gospel
BET Her

BET Jams
BET Soul
Bravo

BTN

BTN1

BTN2

181/1641/681
HD

231/731HD
125

130/1565/630
HD

189/689 HD
270

225

220

213

219
185/685 HD
85/585 HD
330

331

BYU
Cartoon Network

CBS Sports Network
CMT

CMT Music

CNBC

CNN
CNN Headline News
CNN International

Comedy Central
Discovery

Discovery Family
Disney Channel
Disney Junior
Disney XD

EI'TV

Enrich

ESPN

ESPN 2

ESPNU

EWTN

Food Network

Fox Business Network
Fox News
Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2
Freeform
Fuse

FX

FX Movie Channel

290
257/1726
94/594 HD

221/1665/721
HD

222

102/1544/602
HD

100/1541/600 HD
101/1542

105
190/1644/690 HD

120/1562/620
HD

259
250/1729/780HD
249/749 HD
251/781 HD
196/1640

658 HD
70/570 HD
74/574 HD
73/573 HD
285

164/1621/664
HD

17/1547/617 HD
118/1543/618 HD
83/583 HD
84/584 HD

199/1700/699
HD

216/716 HD

53/1504/553
HD

232/732HD



FXX

FYI

Golf

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Drama

Hallmark Movies &
Mysteries

HGTV

History Channel
IFC
Investigation Discovery
Lifetime

LMN

Logo

MLB Network
Motor Trend
MSNBC

MTV

MTV 2

MTV Classic
MTV Live

MTV tr3s

MTV U

Nat Geo Wild
National Geographic
NewsNation
Nick 2

Nick Jr

Nick Music
Nickelodeon
Nicktoons
Ovation

OWN

191/1522/691
HD

129/629 HD
304/593 HD
240/740 HD

237

239/739 HD

165/1622/665
HD

128/628 HD
394/894 HD
123/623 HD
140/1580/640 HD
141/1581/641HD
187

86/586 HD
631HD
103/1545/603 HD
210/710 HD
211/1661

218

7MHD

273

212

132/632 HD
121/621 HD
9/509 HD

253

256

214
252/1728/752 HD
254

188/688 HD
161/1625

Oxygen

Paramount Network
PTL Network

Root Sports NW

Science
ShopHQ Jewelry
SundanceTV

SYFY

TBN

TBS

TeenNick

Tennis Channel

The Weather Channel
TLC

TNT

Travel Channel
tru TV
Turner Classic Movies

TV Land
USA

VH1
Viceland
WE TV
WOW

144/644 HD

54/1505/554
HD

226/726 HD

76/1525/576
HD

122/622 HD
146/646 HD
392
180/1645/680
HD

295
52/1502/552HD
255

92/592HD
19/619 HD
139/1566/639 HD

51/1501/551
HD

170/1623/670 HD
183

230

244/1707

50/1500/550
HD

217/717 HD
127/627 HD
149/649 HD
659 HD

Digital Music
70s

80s

90s

Adult Alternative

Alternative

1828
1827
1826
1815
1814



Blues

Classic Country
Classic Rock
Classical Masterpieces
Contemporary Christian
Country Hits
Easy Listening
Gospel

Hip-Hop and R&B
Hip-Hop Classics
Jazz

Kidz Only!

Light Classical
Love Songs

Metal

Mexicana

Musica Urbana
Party Favorites
Pop & Country
Pop Hits

Pop Latino

R&B Classics
R&B Soul

Rap

Reggae

Rock

Rock Hits
Romances
Singers & Swing
Smooth Jazz

Soft Rock

Solid Gold Oldies
Sounds of the Seasons
Soundscape

7

1845
1833
1817
1848
1834
1832
1847
1810
1804
1806
1844
1823
1849
1819
1813
1837
1836
1821
1830
1820
1835
1808
1809
1805
1811
1812
1816
1839
1846
1843
1818
1829
1840
1842

Stage & Screen
Teen Beats
Throwback Jamz
Today's Country
Toddler Tunes
Tropicales

Y2K

1841
1822
1807

1831
1824
1838
1825

Fiber TV Panorama
Includes all channels in the box below
and all channels with Fiber' TV Elite

and Fiber' TV Select and Digital Music.
Additional subscriptions may be
added!

Atlantic Coast
Conference

BBC World News
Bloomberg TV
Boomerang

CCTV News

CNBC World

Cooking Channel
Crime & Investigation
Destination America
Discovery Life
ESPNews

FanDuel Sports Detroit
FanDuel Sports Florida
FanDuel Sports Midwest
FanDuel Sports Ohio
FanDuel Sports So. Cal
FanDuel Sports South

FanDuel Sports
Southeast

FanDuel Sports
Southwest

75/575 HD

107/607 HD
104/604 HD
258

277

106
166/566 HD
182/682 HD
168/668 HD
163

72/572 HD
1479 HD
1474 HD
1482 HD
1478 HD
1485 HD
1476 HD

1477 HD

1483 HD



FanDuel Sports Sun
FanDuel Sports West

FanDuel Sports
Wisconsin

FM TV

Fox Soccer Plus
Game Show Network
GOL TV

Great American Family
INSP

Lifetime Real Women

Magnolia Network
(formerly DIY)

Military History Channel
MLB Strike Zone

NBC Universo

NFL Network

NFL Red Zone

NHL Network

Outdoor Channel

SEC Network
Smithsonian Channel
Sportsman Channel

Stadium College Sports
Central

Stadium College Sports
Pacific

TOKU

TV One

World Fishing Network
YES (National)

1475 HD
1484 HD

1480 HD

276/776 HD
816 HD

184

313

223
286/786 HD
142

167

126

834 HD
275/1643
88/588 HD
335/835 HD
87/587 HD
307/591HD
81/82/581 HD
625 HD

308

301

302

262

2N
317/597 HD
595 HD

Ultimate HD is available to existing

customers only.

Ultimate HD
Includes all channels in the box
below and all channels with Fiber
TV Select, Fiber TV Elite, Digital

Music and Fiber’ TV Panorama with
the exception of MLB Strikezone.
Additional subscriptions may be

added!

ActionMax East
ActionMax West
Cinemax East
Cinemax West
FiveStarMax

Flix East

Flix West

HBO 2 East

HBO 2 West

HBO Comedy East
HBO Comedy West
HBO East

HBO Family East
HBO Family West
HBO Latino East
HBO Latino West
HBO Signature East
HBO Signature West
HBO West

HBO Zone East
HBO Zone West
Max Latino
MoreMax East
MoreMax West
MovieMax
OuterMax

Showtime 2 East

424/924 HD
425
420/920 HD
421/921HD
430/930 HD
390

391
402/902 HD
403/903 HD
408/908 HD
409/909 HD
400/899 HD
406/906 HD
407/907 HD
412/912 HD
413/913 HD
404/904 HD
405/905 HD
401/901 HD
410/910 HD
41/91 HD
429/929 HD
422/922 HD
423/923 HD
428/928 HD
431/931HD
369/869 HD



N FEETE
ShowtimeEest  365/865HD|  waw Hits 396/396 HD
‘Showtime Extreme East  F73/8T3HD. o Drivein 307
Showtime Extreme West  ST4/BTAHD  \cycast 895 HD
MGM+ West 395/898 HD
S o
_ HBO 2 East 402/902 HD
StowtimeNotWest I )y 4057903 D)
_ HBO Comedy East 408/908 HD
_ HBO Comedy West 409/909 HD
SowimeWest  366BSOHD oo 400769910
_ HBO Signature East 404/904 HD
_ HBO Signature West 405/905 HD
wowe
Flix West 391
. . SHO*BET East 367/867 HD
Premium Entertainment
Additional subscription required’ SHOBET West 368/868 HD
Showcase East 371/871HD
ActionMax East a2ajonaHp  SnoweaseWest CRE
ActionMax West 425 Showtime 2 East 369/869 HD
Cinemax East 420/920 HD Showtime 2 West 370/870 HD
Cinemax West 421/921 HD Showtime East 365/865 HD
FiveStarMax 430/930 HD Showtime Extreme East 373/873 HD
Max Latino 429/929 HD Showtime Extreme West 374/874 HD
MoreMax East 422/922 HD 223” time Family Zone 379
MoreMax West 423/923 HD

9



Showtime Family Zone
West

Showtime Next East
Showtime Next West
Showtime West
Showtime Women East
Showtime Women West
T™MC

TMC East

TMC West

TMC Xtra

TMC Xtra East

TMC Xtra West

Great American Living

380

377
378
366/866 HD
375
376
885 HD
385
386
887 HD
387
388

815 HD

Premium Sports Package

Additional subscription required.’

CBS Sports Network

Stadium College Sports
Central

Stadium College Sports
Pacific

Fox Deportes
GOL TV

Golf

Outdoor Channel

Sportsman Channel

94/594 HD

301

302

3n

313
304/593 HD
307/591HD
308

Custom Essentials, Custom Kids/Teens/Family,
Custom Global Sports Pass and Choice are
available to existing customers only.

Custom TV Essentials
Includes all the channels in the

box below plus Digital Music and
Local Broadcast channels. Does not
include Regional Sports Channels!

181/1641/681HD
231/731HD

A&E

AMC

American Heroes
Animal Planet
BEST

BET

BET Her
Bloomberg TV
Bravo

CMT

CNBC World
CNN

CNN Headline News
Comedy Central
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2
C-SPAN 3
Discovery
Discovery Family
Disney Channel
Disney Junior
Disney XD

EI'TV

Food Network

Fox Business Network
Fox News

Freeform

125
130/1565/630 HD
148/ 648HD
270

220

104/604 HD
185/685 HD
221/1665/721HD
106
100/1541/600 HD
101/1542
190/1644/690 HD
109

10

m
120/1562//620HD
259
250/1725/780 HD
249/749 HD
251/781HD
196/1640
164/1621/664 HD
117/1547//617 HD

118/1543/618
HD

199/1700/699 HD



FX
FX Movie Channel
FXX

Game Show Network
Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Drama

Hallmark Movies &
Mysteries

HGTV

History Channel
Hot Buy

IFC

Lifetime

LMN

Motor Trend
MSNBC

MTV

MTV 2

MTV Classic
Nat Geo Wild
National Geographic

Nick Jr
Nickelodeon

Nicktoons

Oxygen
Paramount Network

PTL Network
QVC 2

ShopHQ Jewelry.
TeenNick

TLC

Travel Channel

53/1504/553
HD

232/732 HD

191/1522/691
HD

184
240/740 HD
237

239/739 HD

165/1622/665
HD

128/628 HD
135/635 HD
394/894 HD
140/1580/640HD
141/1581/641 HD
631HD
103/1545/603 HD
210/710 HD
211/1661

218

132/632 HD
121/621 HD

256

252/1728/752
HD

254
144/644 HD

54/1505/554
HD

226/726 HD
153/653 HD
146/646 HD
255
139/1566/639 HD
170/1623/670 HD

Turner Classic Movies 230
TV Land 2441707
VH1 217/717 HD
WE TV 149/649 HD
Custom Kid/Teens/Family
Boomerang 258
Cartoon Network 257
Cooking Channel 166/566 HD
Discovery Family 259
Discovery Life 163
Hallmark Channel 240/740 HD
Hallmark Drama 237
Lifetime Real Women 142
Ovation 188/688 HD
OWN 161
Custom Global Sports

Fox Deportes 1521
GOL TV 313

Choice HD

Includes all channels in the box

below and all channels with Fiber TV
Select Additional subscriptions may
be added!

A&E 181/1641/681HD
AMC 231/731HD
BBC America 189/689 HD
BBC World News 107/607 HD
BEST 148/648 HD
BET 270
BET Gospel 225
BET Her 220
BET Jams 213
BET Soul 219






Fiber TV occasionally changes its channel offerings. For a complete listing of all the Fiber
TV channels available in your area, visit ZiplyFiber.com.

' A Ziply Fiber-supplied HD receiver and an HD-ready TV set are required to
receive HD programming.

Programming services offered within each package are subject to change, and not all
programming services will be available at all times. Blackout restrictions also apply.

** Digital Music requires Ziply Fiber Internet to view music video channels.

Find answers to your questions here:
ziplyfiber.com/helpcenter/categories/TV

ziply
fiber
© 2025 Fiber Fiber.Ziply® is trademark of

Northwest Fiber, LLC. All rights reserved.
10/2025 M28_Ziply_Resi_CLU_OR_O_10/25



